### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Accelerated Networks, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation)	07/30/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Occam Networks, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation)
Street Address:	6868 Cortona Drive
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93117

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6526211
Patent Number:	6623186
Patent Number:	6834056
Patent Number:	6725233
Patent Number:	6907572
Patent Number:	6486462
Patent Number:	6999450
Patent Number:	6606231
Patent Number:	6618376
Patent Number:	7685508
Patent Number:	7492761
Patent Number:	7155496
Patent Number:	6952830
Patent Number:	7463598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT 501264367 REEL: 024838 FRAME: 0755

6526277

00 0955 HO

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087208300

Email: chris\_marshall@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Lester J. Vincent

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5166G015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lester J. Vincent

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Occam Networks to Accelerated Networks (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Occam Networks to Accelerated Networks (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=Occam Networks to Accelerated Networks (Change of Name)#page3.tif source=Occam Networks to Accelerated Networks (Change of Name)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024838 FRAME: 0756

# State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 0 7 2008

Jehr Bover

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

REEL: 024838 FRAME: 0757

2230/82

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

FILED

In the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of Colifornia

JUL 3 0 2002

RIP

BILL JUNES, Sequently of State

<del>annanno karan karan manganga dakaran an di bande galiko ana pedabe baliko pilike pomengan daki</del>	Name of Corporation
	, a corporation organize
and existing under the laws of	Rolle-are
nig avisoning cames the tents of	(State or Place of Incorporation)
cialifical for the tennesation of in	Annahata keralman in the State of California and an ac-
renaso na cie reisectori di Iu	itrastata business in the State of California, makes the
following statement:	
MDe	
That the name of the corporation	n has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and
·	
that the name relinquished at the	e time of such change was
that the name relinquished at the	e time of such change was
that the name relinquished at the	e time of such change was
that the name relinquished at the	e time of such change was
that the name relinquished at the	e time of such change was
that the name relinquished at the	e time of such change was
that the name relinquished at the	e time of such change was
that the name relinquished at the	e time of such change was
that the name relinquished at the	e time of such change was
that the name relinquished at the	e time of such change was  INC.  OCCAM NETWORKS, INC.
that the name relinquished at the	e time of such change was  INC.  OCCAM NETWORKS, INC.
that the name relinquished at the	OCCAM NETWORKS, INC.  (Name of Corporation)
that the name relinquished at the	e time of such change was  INC.  OCCAM NETWORKS, INC.
•	OCCAM NETWORKS, INC.  (Name of Corporation)

Page 1 of 1

Suppley of State Form ABAU CASSI - CT System Galles

> PATENT REEL: 024838 FRAME: 0758



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ACCELERATED NETWORKS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "OCCAM NETWORKS, INC.", THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1878689

DATE: 07-11-02

3178350 9320

020445636

805 692 6759



July 15, 2002

Secretary of State 1500 Eleventh Street Third Floor Sacrumento, CA 95814-5701

RE: CONSENT TO USE OF SIMILAR NAME

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

Occum Networks (California), Inc., a California corporation, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Occam Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation. The filing of an Amended Statement by Foreign Corporation will effect a change of the name from Accelerated Networks, Inc. to Ocean Networks,

Occam Network (California), Inc. hereby consents to the use of the name Occam Networks, Inc.

Sincerely.

Occam Networks (California), Inc.

Lee Hilbert, Vice President, Finance

C. (Decriperius and Selling Principles My Decument operation) Oceani Content to make change ANKO MS

**PATENT** REEL: 024838 FRAME: 0760

fex +1.805.692.2001

www.occamnetworks.com

Santa Berbara, CA 93117

**RECORDED: 08/17/2010**